Global Journal of Life Sciences

2020; 1(1): 1.

ISSN Online: 0000-0000; ISSN Print: 0000-0000

Website: http://naturescholars.com Email: Glo_J_Ls@126.com

Publisher: Scholars Publishing, LLC



INAUGURAL STATEMENT

Changshan Wang, MD

Executive Editor-in-Chief Professor, Inner Mongolia University, Hohhot, China.

Published: December 30, 2020.

Cite this paper: Changshan Wang. (2020) INAUGURAL STATEMENT. Global Journal of Life Sciences, 1(1):1.

http://naturescholars.com/gjls.010101. https://doi.org/10.46633/gjls.010101.

Copyright © 2020 by Scholars Publishing, LLC

Life Sciences have been developing fantastically. For a long time, we have cherished such a wish: to provide a scholarly platform to share global medical information. It is exciting that this dream is being realized by publishing *Global Journal of Life Sciences* now. We are committed to provide readers with professional, comprehensive and timely medical information and provide inspiring guidance for medical research and development. Sincerely, we wish this journal has a brighter future with the teamwork of the editorial board members, reviewers, authors and publisher.

Global Journal of Life Sciences is a peer-reviewed international journal with broad scope covering all areas of life sciences, including basic, translational and applied research. They emphasize novel theories, technologies, biomarkers and therapeutic agents, as well as prevention, early detection and treatment of the diseases. Our editorial boards are supported by global distinguished and well-established scholars. Our aim is to publish a scholarly journal with high impact.